Phone (402) 444 - VOTE • Fax (402) 444 - 4181 www.votedouglascounty.com

Contact: Brian W. Kruse

(402) 444-7141

Brian W. Kruse, Election Commissioner

## BALLOTS WILL BE MAILED FOR 2023 WESTSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS BOND ELECTION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 11, 2023

Omaha, Nebr. – The Westside Community School District will hold a bond election on Tuesday, May 9, 2023. The election will be conducted by mail; therefore, no polling places will be open for voting.

All ballots will be mailed beginning Monday, April 17, 2023 to voters within the Westside Community School District registered at their current address. Ballots are mailed in Kraft-colored envelopes measuring approximately 6 inches by 9 inches; a return envelope is included with the ballot. Voters must sign the back of their return envelope in order for the ballot to be counted.

All voted ballots must be delivered or mailed to the Douglas County Election Commission or placed in an official ballot drop box no later than Tuesday, May 9, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. Drop boxes are available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week; no postage is needed on ballots placed in a drop box.

Douglas County Election Commission ballot drop box locations available for this election are:

- **Asian Market:** 321 N 76th Street
- **Douglas County Election Commission:** 12220 W Center Road

The Douglas County Election Commission is located at 12220 W Center Road at the northwest corner of 120th St. and W Center Rd in Bel Air Plaza. Voters with questions regarding this election may contact the Douglas County Election Commission at (402) 444-VOTE (8683) or visit www.votedouglascounty.com.